postulated by Bakker and Demerouti (2007). Survey research design was adopted for the study. Primary and secondary 

sources of data were employed by the researcher. Questionnaire was the data collection tool employed by the researcher 

for the study. A study population of three hundred and forty eight (348) was used for the study. Pearson Product Moment 

Correlation and regression analysis was used to test the hypotheses using SPSS version 20 and E-Views 10. The result 

obtained from the test of the formulated hypothesis revealed that a positive significant relationship exists between